
CRAIN'S LIST: LARGEST GREATER MICHIGAN LAW FIRMS
Ranked by number of attorneys outside Southeast Michigan

Rank
Company
Address
Phone; website

Top Michigan
executive

Outstate
attorneys
Jan. 2018/

2017

Worldwide
attorneys

Jan. 2018/ 2017 Michigan office locations Representative clients

1
Warner Norcross + Judd LLP
900 Fifth Third Center, 111 Lyon St. NW, Grand Rapids 49503
(616) 752-2000; www.wnj.com

Douglas Dozeman
managing partner

159
156

199
195

Grand Rapids, Southfield,
Macomb County, Midland,
Muskegon, Kalamazoo, Holland,
Lansing

Amway, Consumers Energy, Dow Chemical, Fifth Third
Bank, Mahle Industries, Perrigo, Robert Bosch, Spectrum
Health, Stryker, Whirlpool

2
Varnum LLP
333 Bridge St. NW, Grand Rapids 49501-0352
(616) 336-6000; www.varnumlaw.com

David Khorey
chair, managing
partner
Thomas Kyros
managing partner

124
122

166
158

Grand Rapids, Grand Haven,
Kalamazoo, Lansing, Detroit,
Novi, Ann Arbor, Hastings

Herman Miller Inc., Gerald R. Ford International Airport,
John E. Green Co., Cascade Engineering Inc., Grand
Circus Detroit, Spartan Motors Inc.

3
Miller Johnson
45 Ottawa Ave. SW, Suite 1100, Grand Rapids 49503
(616) 831-1700; www.millerjohnson.com

Craig Lubben and
Robert Wolford
managing members

96
99

96
99

Grand Rapids, Kalamazoo Altus Capital Partners, Bronson Healthcare, Kellogg Co.,
Gordon Food Service, Henry Ford Allegiance Health,
Mary Free Bed Rehabilitation Hospital, Spectrum Health
System, Speyside Equity, Stryker Corp., Washtenaw
County

4
Foster Swift Collins & Smith PC
313 S. Washington Square, Lansing 48933
(517) 371-8100; www.fosterswift.com

Michael Sanders
president

76
75

105
97

Lansing, Southfield, Grand
Rapids, Detroit, Holland, St.
Joseph

NA

5
Dickinson Wright PLLC
500 Woodward Ave., Suite 4000, Detroit 48226
(313) 223-3500; www.dickinsonwright.com

William Burgess
CEO

55
44

484
440

Ann Arbor, Troy, Detroit, Grand
Rapids, Lansing, Saginaw

NA

6
Rhoades McKee PC
55 Campau Ave. NW, Suite 300, Grand Rapids 49503
(616) 235-3500; www.rhoadesmckee.com

Paul McCarthy
executive committee
member, president

45
44

45
44

Holland, Grand Rapids NA

7
Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge PC B

100 Monroe Center, Grand Rapids 49503
(616) 774-8000; www.shrr.com

William Jack Jr.
CEO

43
68

47
78

Grand Rapids, Holland,
Muskegon, Ann Arbor

NA

7
Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP
2290 First National Building, 660 Woodward Ave., Detroit
48226-3506
(313) 465-7000; www.honigman.com

David Foltyn
chairman and CEO

43
37

294
272

Ann Arbor, Bloomfield Hills,
Detroit, Grand Rapids,
Kalamazoo, Lansing

City Club Apartments LLC, Diplomat Pharmacy Inc.,
General Motors LLC, Huron Capital Partners LLC,
Kellogg Co., Ramco-Gershenson Properties Trust,
Quicken Loans Inc., Rockbridge Growth Equity LLC,
Taubman Centers Inc., Trinity Health

9
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone PLC
150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500, Detroit 48226
(313) 963-6420; www.millercanfield.com

Michael McGee
CEO

40
40

216
205

Detroit, Ann Arbor, Grand
Rapids, Kalamazoo, Lansing,
Troy

FCA US, Comerica, Consumers Energy, University of
Michigan, City of Detroit, Barton Malow, Siemens,
Valassis Communications, Olympia Development, Wells
Fargo Bank NA

10
Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap PC
124 W. Allegan, Suite 1000, Lansing 48933
(517) 482-5800; www.fraserlawfirm.com

Michael Perry
president

32
34

37
38

Lansing, Detroit, Grand Rapids NA

11
Mika Meyers PLC
900 Monroe Ave. NW, Grand Rapids 49503
(616) 632-8000; www.mikameyers.com

Benjamin Zainea
chair of management
committee

31
33

31
33

Grand Rapids, Caledonia,
Rockford, Manistee

NA

11
Clark Hill PLC
500 Woodward Ave., Suite 3500, Detroit 48226
(313) 965-8300; www.clarkhill.com

John Hern
CEO

31
25

397
315

Birmingham, Detroit, Grand
Rapids, Lansing

NA

13
Plunkett Cooney PC
38505 Woodward Ave., Suite 100, Bloomfield Hills 48304
(248) 901-4000; www.plunkettcooney.com

Thomas Vincent
president & CEO

30
37

135
147

Bloomfield Hills, Detroit, East
Lansing, Flint, Grand Rapids,
Kalamazoo, Marquette, Petoskey

Bank of America, Beaumont Health, First American Title
Insurance Co., Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Co.,
Huntington National Bank, Liberty Mutual Insurance
Co., Michigan Municipal League Liability & Property
Pool, PNC Bank, State Farm Insurance, Walmart

14
Braun Kendrick Finkbeiner PLC
4301 Fashion Square Blvd., Saginaw 48603
(989) 498-2100; www.braunkendrick.com

Timothy Curtiss
managing partner

24
24

24
24

Saginaw, Midland, Mount
Pleasant

General Motors, NSI- a division of West Bend Insurance,
Saginaw Valley State University, Frankenmuth Mutual
Insurance, Dow Chemical, Great Lakes Bay Health
Centers

14
Dykema Gossett PLLC
400 Renaissance Center, Detroit 48243
(313) 568-6800; www.dykema.com

Peter Kellett
chairman and CEO

24
27

387
420

Ann Arbor, Bloomfield Hills,
Detroit, Grand Rapids, Lansing

USAA, Ford Motor Company, JP Morgan Chase, General
Motors, Toyota, CIBC Bank NA, International
Transmission Co.

16
McShane & Bowie PLC
99 Monroe Ave. NW, Suite 1100, Grand Rapids 49503
(616) 732-5000; www.msblaw.com

John Grant
managing partner

23
22

23
22

Grand Rapids NA

17
Thrun Law Firm PC
2900 West Road, Suite 400, East Lansing 48823
(517) 484-8000; www.thrunlaw.com

Gordon VanWieren
president

22
26

27
26

East Lansing, Novi, Grand
Rapids, Traverse City

NA

18

Barnes & Thornburg LLP
171 Monroe Ave. NW, Suite 1000, Grand Rapids 49503-2694
(616) 742-3930; www.btlaw.com

Robert Sikkel
Grand Rapids office
managing partner

21
19

551
493

Grand Rapids Wolverine World Wide Inc.; Steelcase Inc.; ADAC
Automotive; Trinity Health/Mercy Health Partners;
MidMichigan Health/University of Michigan Health
System; Herman Miller; Amway; Quanex Building
Products Inc.; Pilkington North America Inc.; Rockwell
Collins; The Dow Chemical Co.; and Whirlpool

18
Price Heneveld LLP
695 Kenmoor Ave. SE, Grand Rapids 49546
(616) 949-9610; www.priceheneveld.com

Kevin Grzelak
managing partner

21
18

NA
18

Grand Rapids NA

20
Loomis, Ewert, Parsley, Davis & Gotting PC
124 W. Allegan St., No. 700, Lansing 48933
(517) 482-2400; www.loomislaw.com

Ted Rozeboom
president

16
18

16
18

Lansing NA

20
Lewis, Reed & Allen PC
136 E. Michigan Ave., Suite 800, Kalamazoo 49007
(269) 388-7600; www.lewisreedallen.com

William Redmond
senior attorney

16
17

16
17

Kalamazoo NA

This list is an approximate compilation of the largest law firms with a presence outside of Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Washtenaw and Livingston counties. Total number of attorneys does not include
"of counsel." It is not a complete listing but the most comprehensive available. Unless otherwise noted, information was provided by the law firms. Firms are listed with the address and top executive
of their main Michigan office. NA = not available.

B Lawyers and staff at the Traverse City location separated from the firm to form Parker Harvey, effective Aug. 1, 2017.
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22
Cunningham Dalman PC
321 Settlers Road, P.O. Box 1767, Holland 49422-1767
(616) 392-1821; holland-law.com

Jeffrey Helder
managing partner

15
15

NA
15

Holland NA

23
Scholten Fant PC
PO Box 454, Grand Haven 49417
(616) 842-3030; www.scholtenfant.com

Robert (Bob) Sullivan
managing shareholder

14
18

14
18

Grand Haven NA

24
Secrest, Wardle, Lynch, Hampton, Truex and Morley PC
2600 Troy Center Drive, P.O. Box 5025, Troy 48007-5025
(248) 851-9500; www.secrestwardle.com

Bruce Truex, president and
co-managing partner; Mark
Morley, co-managing
partner

13
13

66
65

Troy, Grand Rapids, Lansing NA

25
Hewson & Van Hellemont PC
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 650, Oak Park 48237
(248) 968-5200; www.vanhewpc.com

James Hewson
founding partner

12
1

64
55

Oak Park and Grand Rapids NA

26
Bodman PLC
Sixth Floor at Ford Field, 1901 St. Antoine St., Detroit
48226
(313) 259-7777; www.bodmanlaw.com

Ralph McDowell
chairman

7
4

138
139

Ann Arbor, Cheboygan, Detroit,
Grand Rapids, Troy

Comerica Bank; Archdiocese of Detroit; Blue Cross Blue
Shield of Michigan; Lear Corp.; Ford family; Meridian
Health Plan; The Huntington National Bank; Art Van
Furniture; Cerberus Capital Management; Flagstar Bank

26
Kitch Drutchas Wagner Valitutti & Sherbrook PC
1 Woodward Ave., Suite 2400, Detroit 48226
(313) 965-7900; www.kitch.com

Mark Wisniewski
chairman and CEO

7
6

104
101

Detroit, Lansing, Mt. Clemens,
Marquette

NA

26
Parker Harvey PLC B

901 S. Garfield Ave., Traverse City 49686-3431
(231) 929-4878; www.parkerharvey.com

Peter Boyles
managing partner

7
0

7
7

Traverse City NA

29
Cummings, McClorey, Davis & Acho PLC
17436 College Parkway, Livonia 48152
(734) 261-2400; www.cmda-law.com

Christopher Schultz
managing partner

4
4

35
36

Livonia, Clinton Township,
Grand Rapids, Traverse City

Michigan Municipal Risk Management Authority
(MMRMA); DTE Energy Co.; Michigan Community
College Risk Management Authority (MCCRMA);
Plastipak Holdings, Inc.; Farmers Insurance Exchange;
Consumers Energy; City of Dearborn Heights

30
Garan Lucow Miller PC
1155 Gratiot Ave., Suite 200, Detroit 48207
(313) 446-1530; www.garanlucow.com

John Gillooly, chairman of
executive committee

2
8

71
74

Grand Blanc, Port Huron,
Lansing, Grand Rapids, Ann
Arbor, Traverse City, Detroit,
Troy

NA

This list is an approximate compilation of the largest law firms with a presence outside of Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Washtenaw and Livingston counties. Total number of attorneys does not include
"of counsel." It is not a complete listing but the most comprehensive available. Unless otherwise noted, information was provided by the law firms. Firms are listed with the address and top executive
of their main Michigan office. NA = not available.

B The Traverse City office of Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge (SHRR) split off from SHRR's brand and offices to form Parker Harvey, effective Aug. 1, 2017.
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